877

No. 630, S.]

[Published November 19, 1955.

CHAPTER 633

AN ACT relating to an increase in the appropriation contained in section 20.410(1) of the statutes by \$26,800 to provide additional funds for the children's bureau as a result of reduced allotments for aid from the federal government.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in 20.410(1) of the statutes as affected by the laws of 1955 are increased by adding the following amounts:

	Statutory	1955–1956	1956–1957
T) 1 C TT 1/1		1000-1000	1000-1001
Board of Health	20.410	(#40 400)	(010 400)
Administration		(\$13,400)	(\$13,400)
Materials and Expense		13,400	13,400
Approved November 17, 1955.			